

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CM No.4753/2023 in  
LPA No.58/2023

Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir and  
others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

V/s

Bal Krishan and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P.N Raina, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. J.A Hamal, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

14.08.2023

**CM No.4753/2023**

The instant application, seeking preponement, is **dismissed** as the  
main matter has already been fixed on 24.08.2023.

**(Rahul Bharti)  
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
14.08.2023  
*Surinder*