

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

LPA No.58/2023
CM Nos.2703/2023 & 2769/2023

Commissioner Secretary to Government Home Department and othersPetitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

V/s

Bal Krishna and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P N Rainal, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Tarun Sharma, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER

06.09.2023

CM No.2769/2023

This is an application on behalf of appellant seeking permission of this court to array Union of India as proforma respondent.

On examination of this application and in view of no objection from other side, the application is allowed.

Registry shall do the needful by adding Union of India, as pro forma respondent in the memo of appeal, in terms of particulars provided in para no. 3 of the application.

CM No.2769/2023 is accordingly disposed of.

LPA No.58/2023

Issue notice to the Union of India.

Notice is accepted by Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI on behalf of UOI.

List again on 04.10.2023.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
06.09.2023
Raj Kumar